Page 1 of 9
Document No. DOC-28714-2 │ www.psemi.com ©2005-2014 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
 28-lead CQFP
Figure 2. Package Type
Peregrine’s PE94302 is a high linearity, 6-bit UltraCMOS® RF
digital step attenuator (DSA). This 50Ω RF DSA covers a
31.5 dB attenuation range in 0.5 dB steps. It provides both
parallel and serial CMOS control interface. The PE94302

Page  9 of 9
Document No. DOC-28714-2 │  UltraCMOS® RFIC Solutions ©2005-2014 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
Table 9. Ordering Information
Order Code Part Marking Description Package Shipping Method
94302-01* PE94302 Engineering samples 28-lead CQFP 24 units / JEDEC tray
94302-11 PE94302 Production units 28-lead CQFP 24 units / JEDEC tray
94302-00 PE94302-EK Evaluation kit Evaluation board 1 / box
Note: * The PE94302-01 devices are ES (engineering sample) prototype units intended for use as initial evaluation units for customers of the PE94302-11 flight units.
 The PE94302-01 device provides the same functionality and footprint as the space qualified device, and intended for engineering evaluation only. They are
 tested at 25 °C only and processed to a non-compliant flow (e.g. no burn-in, etc.). These units are not suitable for qualification, production, radiation testing or
 flight use.
Advance Information: The product is in a formative or design stage. The datasheet contains design target